representations, warranties, conditions and covenants contained herein, the parties hereby agree 
that during the period commencing on the date hereof and ending on the six month anniversary 
hereof (the “Term”), the Preferred B Investors will purchase up to Two Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand (250,000) shares of Series B Preferred Stock from the Company (the “Equity 
Investment”) and the Note Investors will loan up to Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) to the 
Company (the “Debt Investment”) for an aggregate investment of up to Ten Million Dollars 
($10,000,000) (the “Total Commitment”).  The Total Commitment will be closed as follows 
(each, a “Closing”):  

(a) subject to the satisfaction of the conditions set forth in Section 5.1, the 
initial purchase will consist of a Debt Investment of Two Million and Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($2,500,000) (such closing, the “Initial Closing”);  

(b) following the Initial Closing, the Company may deliver written request(s) 
to Cartesian, and subject to the satisfaction of the conditions set forth in Section 5.2, to draw 
additional amounts of the Total Commitment in the following tranches:  

(1) Second Tranche:  an Equity Investment of Two Million and Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000); 

(2) Third Tranche:  up to Two Million and Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($2,500,000), as mutually agreed by Cartesian and the Company, in an Equity 
Investment and/or Debt Investment, allocated in the sole discretion of Cartesian;  

(3) Fourth Tranche:  up to Two Million and Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($2,500,000), as mutually agreed by Cartesian and the Company, in an Equity 
Investment and/or Debt Investment, allocated in the sole discretion of Cartesian.  

1.2. Issue and Sale.    

During the Term, at the Initial Closing, each Draw Down Closing and the 
Contingency Tranche Closing, respectively:

[...]

holder thereof, into such number of fully paid and nonassessable shares of Common Stock that 
will entitle such holder of such series of Series B Preferred Stock to its pro rata share (calculated 
based on the number of shares of Series B Preferred Stock held by such holder divided by Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand (250,000)) of twenty one and one-tenths percent (21.1%) of the then 
issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock (the “Series B Percentage”). 

(c) If a holder of Series C Preferred Stock elects to exercise the Conversion 
Rights, effective as of the Series C Maturity Date or the last full day preceding the date fixed for